shipment of new smart phone product.

-

5,000

10,000

15,000

1Q'10 1Q'11

N
T$

M
il

Consumer

-

30,000

60,000

90,000

1Q'10 1Q'11

N
T$

M
il

Computing

-

10,000

20,000

30,000

1Q'10 1Q'11

N
T$

M
il

Communication

-47% -46% 224%

- 6 -

1Q11 DMS Pro Forma Financial Result
(Compiled by Pegatron)

- 7 -

Income Statement - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 1Q2011 4Q2010 QoQ 1Q2010 YoY

Net Revenue 85,621 100% 106,001 100% -19% 110,188 100% -22%

COGS (84,109) 98.2% (103,665) 97.8% -19% (105,132)95.4% -20%

Gross Profit 1,512 1.8% 2,336 2.2% -35% 5,056 4.6% -70%

Operating Expense (3,692) 4.3% (3,133) 3.0% 18% (3,528) 3.2% 5%

Operating Income (Loss) (2,180) -2.5% (797) -0.8% -174% 1,528 1.4% -243%

Net Non-Operating Income (Loss) 1,764 2.1% 2,211 2.1% -20% 1,061 1.0% 66%

Investment Income – Equity Method 786 0.9% 1,043 1.0% -25% 488 0.4% 61%

FX Gain (Loss) 415 0.5% 790 0.7% -47% 2 0.0% 20650%

Others 563 0.7% 378 0.4% 49% 571 0.5% -1%

PBT (416) -0.5% 1,414 1.3% -129% 2,589 2.3% -116%

Tax (143) 0.2% (124) 0.1% 15% (814) 0.7% -82%

Net Income (559) -0.7% 1,290 1.2% -143% 1,775 1.6% -131%

Adjusted EPS (0.25) 0.57  0.78

Balance Sheet - DMS Pro Forma

- 8 -

(NT$ Mn) 1Q2011 4Q2010 QoQ 1Q2010 YoY
Cash and Equivalents 15,358 23,393 (8,035) 16,109 (751)
AR (Net) 40,772 39,885 887 45,850 (5,078)
Inventory (Net) 35,830 31,260 4,570 37,581 (1,751)
Other Current Assets 3,532 2,082 1,450 3,393 139
Total Current Assets 95,492 96,620 (1,128) 102,933 (7,441)
Investment 34,805 31,034 3,771 31,343 3,462
Fixed Assets (Net) 27,632 27,973 (341) 29,543 (1,911)
Other Assets 3,698 4,463 (765) 5,328 (1,630)
Total Assets 161,627 160,090 1,537 169,147 (7,520)
Short-term Borrowings 7,134 12,144 (5,010) 5,393 1,741
AP 43,646 40,615 3,031 47,769 (4,123)
Other Current Liabilities 12,124 8,925 3,199 15,253 (3,129)
Total Current Liabilities 62,904 61,684 1,220 68,415 (5,511)
Long-term Loan 7,056 6,991 65 7,200 (144)
Other Liabilities 628 574 54 377 251
Total Liabilities 70,588 69,249 1,339 75,992 (5,404)
Paid-in Capital 22,564 22,564 0 22,861 (297)
Capital Surplus 63,148 63,145 3 63,797 (649)
Retained Earnings 8,910 9,469 (559) 5,033 3,877
Adjusted Items (3,583) (4,337) 754 1,464 (5,047)
Net Equity 91,039 90,841 198 93,155 (2,116)
Total Liabilities and Net Equity 161,627 160,090 1,537 169,147 (7,520)
Current Ratio 152% 157% - 150% -
Debt Ratio
(TTL Liabilities / TTL Assets) 44% 43% - 45% -

Interest-bearing Debt Ratio 9% 12% - 7% -

- 9 -

Cash Flows Statement - DMS Pro Forma

(NT$ Mn) 1Q2011 4Q2010

Cash Flows From Operating Activities: (688) 11,101

Cash Flows From Investing Activities: (2,664) (2,056)

Cash Flows From Financing Activities: (5,091) (1,926)

Impact from Changes in FX Rate 408 (2,107)

Net Increase in Cash (8,035) 5,012

Cash, beginning of the period 23,393 18,381

Cash, end of the period 15,358 23,393

Note: 1Q2011 4Q2010

Depreciation and amortization 1,442 1,429

- 10 -

2010 DMS Pro Forma Financial Result
(Compiled by Pegatron)

- 11 -

Income Statement - DMS Pro Forma - 2010

(NT$ Mn) 4Q2010 3Q2010 2Q2010 1Q2010 1Q~4Q 2010

Net Revenue 106,001 100% 115,400 100% 103,899 100% 110,188 100% 435,488 100%

COGS (103,665) 97.8% (111,679) 96.8% (99,219) 95.5% (105,132) 95.4% (419,695) 96.4%

Gross Profit 2,336 2.2% 3,721 3.2% 4,680 4.5% 5,056 4.6% 15,793 3.6%

Operating Expense (3,133) 3.0% (3,532) 3.1% (3,771) 3.6% (3,528) 3.2% (13,964) 3.2%

Operating Income (Loss) (797) -0.8% 189 0.2% 909 0.9% 1,528 1.4% 1,829 0.4%

Net Non-Operating Income (Loss) 2,211 2.1% 1,541 1.3% 673 0.6% 1,061 1.0% 5,486 1.3%

Investment Income – Equity Method 1,043 1.0% 730 0.6% 592 0.6% 488 0.4% 2,853 0.7%

FX Gain (Loss) 790 0.7% 505 0.4% (115) 0.1% 2 0.0% 1,182 0.3%

Others 378 0.4% 306 0.3% 196 0.2% 571 0.5% 1,451 0.3%

PBT 1,414 1.3% 1,730 1.5% 1,582 1.5% 2,589 2.3% 7,315 1.7%

Tax (124) 0.1% (282) 0.2% 116 0.1% (814) 0.7% (1,104) 0.3%

Net Income 1,290 1.2% 1,448 1.3% 1,698 1.6% 1,775 1.6% 6,211 1.4%

Adjusted EPS 0.57 0.64 0.74 0.78 2.73

- 12 -

Income Statement - DMS Pro Forma  (2010 vs. 2009)

(NT$ Mn) 2010 2009 YoY
Net Revenue 435,488 100% 472,486 100% -7.8%

COGS (419,695) 96.4% (452,468) 95.8% -7.2%
Gross Profit 15,793 3.6% 20,018 4.2% -21.1%

Operating Expense (13,964) 3.2% (15,435) 3.3% -9.5%
Operating Income (Loss) 1,829 0.4% 4,583 1.0% -60.1%
Net Non-Operating Income (Loss) 5,486 1.3% 3,318 0.7% 65.3%

Investment Income – Equity Method 2,853 0.7% 2,587 0.5% 10.3%
FX Gain (Loss) 1,182 0.3% 521 0.1% 126.9%
Others 1,451 0.3% 210 0.0% 591.0%

PBT 7,315 1.7% 7,901 1.7% -7.4%
Tax (1,104) 0.3% (1,149) 0.2% -3.9%
Net Income 6,211 1.4% 6,752 1.4% -8.0%
Adjusted EPS 2.73 2.95 -7.5%

- 13 -

2010 Consolidated Financial Result

Consolidated Income Statements - 2010

- 14 -

(NT$ Mn) 4Q2010 3Q2010 2Q2010 1Q2010 1Q~4Q 2010
Net Revenue 132,576 100% 139,458 100% 128,392 100% 130,105 100% 530,531 100%

COGS (126,359) 95.3% (132,049) 94.7% (120,271) 93.7% (121,687) 93.5% (500,366) 94.3%

Gross Profit 6,217 4.7% 7,409 5.3% 8,121 6.3% 8,418 6.5% 30,165 5.7%

Operating Expense (5,400) 4.1% (5,218) 3.7% (5,692) 4.4% (5,161) 4.0% (21,471) 4.0%

Operating Income (Loss) 817 0.6% 2,191 1.6% 2,429 1.9% 3,257 2.5% 8,694 1.6%

Net Non-Operating Income
(Loss) 1,693 1.3% 1,154 0.8% 756 0.6% 673 0.5% 4,276 0.8%

PBT 2,510 1.9% 3,345 2.4% 3,185 2.5% 3,930 3.0% 12,970 2.4%

Tax (409) 0.3% (630) 0.5% (192) 0.1% (1,132) 0.9% (2,363) 0.4%

Consolidated Net Income 2,101 1.6% 2,715 1.9% 2,993 2.3% 2,798 2.2% 10,607 2.0%

Net Income
(after minority interest) 1,290 1.0% 1,448 1.0% 1,698 1.3% 1,775 1.4% 6,211 1.2%

Adjusted EPS 0.57 0.64 0.74 0.78 2.73

Consolidated Income Statements  (2010 vs. 2009)

- 15 -

(NT$ Mn) 2010 2009 YoY
Net Revenue 530,531 100% 538,082 100.0% -1.4%

COGS (500,366) 94.3% (505,716) 94.0% -1.1%

Gross Profit 30,165 5.7% 32,366 6.0% -6.8%

Operating Expense (21,471) 4.0% (21,791) 4.0% -1.5%

Operating Income (Loss) 8,694 1.6% 10,575 2.0% -17.8%

Net Non-Operating Income (Loss) 4,276 0.8% 2,327 0.4% 83.8%

PBT 12,970 2.4% 12,902 2.4% 0.5%

Tax (2,363) 0.4% (2,355) 0.4% 0.3%

Consolidated Net Income 10,607 2.0% 10,547 2.0% 0.6%

Net Income (after minority interest) 6,211 1.2% 6,752 1.3% -8.0%